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Custom Sizes Available - Fast!

SPECIFICATIONS SKU: BA-T-SEC-SL
aluminum construction
TILE security floor door

MATERIAL: 
 • F: 1/4” Aluminum Tread Plate and 
extruded aluminum frame.
 • T: 1/4” Aluminum Plate and extruded 
aluminum frame

FINISH: Mill Finish

COVER:
 • F: Diamond patterned safety tread plate
   designed to support 150 psf live load.
• T: 1/4” Recessed smooth cover with
   extruded tile stop for floor tile to support
   150 psf live load.

FRAME: F & T: 1/4” Extruded aluminum 
frame with strap-type anchors bolted onto 
frame.

GASKET: 1/16” Neoprene gasket adhered to 
frame.

LATCH: Snap Latch.
 
HANDLE: Inside handle and removable 
outside T handle.

LIFT ASSISTANCE: Torsion Bar.

HARDWARE: Zinc plated. HINGE SIDE
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* ALL ALUMINUM WELDED CONSTRUCTION
* SUPPORTS 150PSF UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LOAD

STANDARD SIZES:

MODEL
NUMBER

ITEM
NUMBER

INSIDE DIMENSION
WIDTH x LENGTH

24” x 24”3515-102-9

3515-105-9

3515-108-9

3515-111-9

T-3030

T-3630

T-3636

30” x 30”

36” x 30”

36” x 36”

T-2424
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